

Taylor County Court Docket

(Continued from page 10)

Jeffery Lance Roberson, motion hearing, introduce contraband into county detention facility, bond \$50,000, 2/15/19; court denied motion to reduce bond.

Demarcus Antonio Smith, VOP, poss. of cntrl. subs., 12/14/15; defendant in federal custody, cont. to 6/17/19.

Marjorie Kalene Smith, VOP hearing, poss. of cocaine, two counts poss. of cntrl. subs., felony petit theft, 7/29/16;

LEGALS

assessed are as follows:

Certificate Number: 87

Year of Issuance: 2012

Description of Property:

Parcel Number: R01754-100

description of the property and the

names in which the property was

Located in Section 21 Township

02 Range 07 Commence at the

South west 1/4 of the South west

1/4 less land sold. Containing 26.67

acres MOL subject to easements.

Recorded in Taylor County official

record 591 page 241 & 257 595,

page 785 & 967, official record 597

page 49, official record 603 page

 $285\ \&$ official record 655 page 581.

Name in which assessed TUBA IV,

Said property being in the County of

Unless such certificate shall be

redeemed according to law, the

property described shall be sold to

the highest bidder at the courthouse

door on the 24th day of June, 2019

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that IDE

TECHNOLOGIES, INC the holder of

the following certificate has filed said

certificate for a tax deed to be issued

thereon. The certificate number,

year of issuance, description of the

property and the names in which

the property was assessed are as

Located in Section 24 Township 09

Range 09. Lot 12 Commence at the

South east corner of the section

then run North 424.93 feet then run

West 4209.14 feet then run North

220 feet for a point of beginning.

Then run North 110 feet then run

West 200 feet then run South 110

feet then run East 200 feet to point

of beginning containing .51 acres

MOL Recorded in Taylor County

Said property being in the County of

Unless such certificate shall be

redeemed according to law, the

property described shall be sold to

the highest bidder at the courthouse

door on the 24th day of June, 2019

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that 5T

WEALTH PARTNERS, LP the holder of

the following certificate has filed said

certificate for a tax deed to be issued

thereon. The certificate number,

year of issuance, description of the

property and the names in which

the property was assessed are as

Located in Section 24 Township 04

Range 07. Lots4 & 5 Block 6 Fairlawn

Subdivision. Containing .34 acres

MOL Recorded in Taylor County

Name in which assessed: Janice ${\sf E}$

Said property being in the County of

Unless such certificate shall be

redeemed according to law, the

property described shall be sold to

the highest bidder at the courthouse

door on the 1st day of July, 2019 at

Dated this 29th day of May, 2019.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that 5T

WEALTH PARTNERS, LP the holder of the following certificate has filed said

certificate for a tax deed to be issued

thereon. The certificate number,

year of issuance, description of the

property and the names in which

the property was assessed are as

Certificate Number: 432

Year of Issuance: 2016

Description of Property:

Parcel Number R04197-000

official record 342, page 386.

Taylor, State of Florida.

11:00 o'clock a.m.

Clerk of Circuit Court

Taylor County, Florida

5/29, 6/5, 6/12, 6/19

Signature: Annie Mae Murphy

TDA 19-019

TAX DEED

official record 310, page 23.

Taylor, State of Florida.

at 11:00 o'clock a.m. Dated this 22 day of May, 2019.

Annie Mae Murphy

Clerk of Circuit Court

Taylor County, Florida

5/22, 5/29, 6/5, 6/12

TURNER JR

Signature:

TDA 19-018

TAX DEED

follows:

Crump

Certificate Number: 1365

Year of Issuance: 2017

Description of Property:

Parcel Number: R09596-215

Dated this 22 day of May, 2019.

Taylor, State of Florida.

at 11:00 o'clock a.m.

Annie Mae Murphy

Clerk of Circuit Court

Taylor County, Florida

5/22, 5/29, 6/5, 6/12

Signature:

TDA 19-017

TAX DEED

follows:

state attorney requested to cont. case to subpoena Brian Edward Tate, VOP,

violent felony offender, in

county jail since Dec. 2018,

hearing, poss. of firearm by convicted felon, grand theft firearm, DWLS, poss. not more than 20 grams of cannabis, 3/11/19; motion to reduce

Calvin Thompson, motion

4/15/19.

bond.

Jesse James Upshaw Jr., VOP, poss. of cocaine with intent to sell or deliver, poss. of MDPV (bath salts), 10/11/15; poss. of cocaine with intent to sell or deliver, poss. of PVP ("Flakka") with intent to sell,

11/18/15; cont. to 4/15/19.

Antwoine LaShone Waddy, motion hearing, tampering with victim, resist arrest with violence, battery, 3/5/19: motion to reduce bond, state agreed to bond reduction of \$5,000.

bond, court ordered \$7,000 assiteds

CLASSIFIED ADS

Published each Wednesday and Friday. Deadline for Wednesday: Monday by 5 p.m. Deadline for Friday: Wednesday by 5 p.m. Call (850) 584-5513 or email classifieds@perrynewspapers.com

Small ads...big deals!

LEGALS



(Continued from page 11)

Certificate Number: 690 Located in Section 26 Township 04 Range 07 J H Parker subdivision Lot 4, Block 4 containing .16 acres MOL Recorded in Taylor County official record 534, page 654. Name in which assessed: ANNIE B

Said property being in the County of

Taylor, State of Florida. Unless such certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described shall be sold to the highest bidder at the courthouse door on the 24th day of June, 2019 at 11:00 o'clock a.m.

Dated this 22 day of May, 2019. Signature:

Annie Mae Murphy Clerk of Circuit Court Taylor County, Florida 5/22, 5/29, 6/5, 6/12

TDA 19-014 NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that IDE TECHNOLOGIES, INC the holder of the following certificate has filed said certificate for a tax deed to be issued thereon. The certificate number, year of issuance, description of the property and the names in which the property was assessed are as Certificate Number: 910

Year of Issuance: 2017 Description of Property: Parcel Number: R06562-240 Located in Section 04 Township 07 Range 07 Adams Beach Oaks subdivision Lot 21, Block B containing 1.00 acres MOL Recorded in Taylor County official record 628, page 423.

Name in which assessed: DEBORAH SURRATT

Said property being in the County of Taylor, State of Florida. Unless such certificate shall be

redeemed according to law, the property described shall be sold to the highest bidder at the courthouse door on the 24th day of June, 2019 at 11:00 o'clock a.m. Dated this 22 day of May, 2019.

Signature: Annie Mae Murphy

Taylor County, Florida 5/22, 5/29, 6/5, 6/12

TDA 19-015 NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that IDE TECHNOLOGIES, INC the holder of certificate for a tax deed to be issued thereon. The certificate number, year of issuance, description of the property and the names in which the property was assessed are as

Certificate Number: 1139 Description of Property: Parcel Number: R08057-000

Located in Section 33 Township 04 Range 08 Commence at the South west corner of the North west 1/4 of the South west ¼ then run East 45.47 feet then run North 300 feet for a point of beginning, then run East 210 feet then run North 120 feet then run West 210 feet then run South 120 feet to point of beginning. Containing .57 acres MOL Recorded in Taylor County official record 510,

page 53. Name in which assessed: JAMES & MARY GRAMBLING & LISA WEATHERLY

Said property being in the County of

Taylor, State of Florida. Unless such certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the

property described shall be sold to the highest bidder at the courthouse door on the 24th day of June, 2019 at 11:00 o'clock a.m.

Dated this 22 day of May, 2019. Signature:

Annie Mae Murphy Clerk of Circuit Court Taylor County, Florida 5/22, 5/29, 6/5, 6/12

TDA 19-016 NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that SHIRLEY PICKFORD TRUSTEE the holder of the following certificate has filed said certificate for a tax deed to be issued thereon. The certificate number, year of issuance,

Call (850) 584-5513 to subscribe to the **Perry News-Herald & Taco Times** today!

deal in stolen property trafficking, 3/25/15; cont. to

follows:



LEGALS Certificate Number: 1424 Year of Issuance: 2017

Description of Property: Parcel Number R10148-000 Located in Section 08 Township 09 Range 10. River Road Unrecorded Subdivision Lot 6 Unit 1 Described as, commence at the North west corner of the North east $\frac{1}{4}$ of the North west $\frac{1}{4}$ then run South 745 feet to a point of beginning, then run S 50 feet then run East 129 feet then run South 426.5 feet to point of beginning, then run South 70feet then run East 211 feet then run North westerly 70 feet then run West 203.8 feet to the point of beginning. Containing .34 acres MOL Recorded in Taylor County official record 461, page 484.

Name in which assessed: William & Doris Holton

Said property being in the County of Taylor, State of Florida. Unless such certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described shall be sold to the highest bidder at the courthouse door on the 1st day of July, 2019 at 11:00 o'clock a.m. Dated this 29th day of May, 2019.

Signature: Annie Mae Murphy

Clerk of Circuit Court Taylor County, Florida 5/29, 6/5, 6/12, 6/19

TDA 19-020 NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR **TAX DEED**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that 5T WEALTH PARTNERS, LP the holder of the following certificate has filed said certificate for a tax deed to be issued thereon. The certificate number, year of issuance, description of the property and the names in which the property was assessed are as follows:

Certificate Number: 151 Year of Issuance: 2016 Description of Property:

Parcel Number R02041-500 Commence at the point of intersection of the East boundary line of Section 36 Township 03 Range 7 and the centerline of County Road 361. Then run West 195.88 feet to curve then run South 79 degrees West 205.58 feet then run South 617.76 feet then run West 676.23 feet to a point of beginning North 323.84 feet East along the right of way 260 feet then run South 376.97 feet to point of beginning. Containing 1.95 acres MOL Recorded in Taylor County official record 359,

page 901. Name in which assessed: Jerry Wade Smith Estate

Said property being in the County of Taylor, State of Florida. Unless such certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described shall be sold to the highest bidder at the courthouse door on the 1st day of July, 2019 at 11:00 o'clock a.m.

Dated this 29th day of May, 2019. Signature:

Annie Mae Murphy Clerk of Circuit Court Taylor County, Florida 5/29, 6/5, 6/12, 6/19

TDA 19-021 NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that 5T WEALTH PARTNERS, LP the holder of the following certificate has filed said certificate for a tax deed to be issued thereon. The certificate number, year of issuance, description of the property and the names in which the property was assessed are as follows:

LEGALS

Certificate Number: 233 Year of Issuance: 2012 Description of Property: Parcel Number R02299-000 Located in Section 10 Township 04 Range 07.Commence at the North

west corner of the North east 1/4

LEGALS of the North west 1/4 then run East

705.7 feet for a point of beginning then run East 622.5 feet then run South 330 feet then run West 622.5 feet then run North 330 feet to point of beginning Containing 4.70 acres MOL Recorded in Taylor County official record 464, page 714. Name in which assessed: Phyllis

Said property being in the County of Taylor, State of Florida. Unless **LEGALS**



such certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described shall be sold to the highest bidder at the courthouse door on the 1st day of July, 2019 at 11:00 o'clock a.m. Dated this 29th day of May, 2019. Signature:

Annie Mae Murphy Clerk of Circuit Court Taylor County, Florida 5/29, 6/5, 6/12, 6/19



- **⇒** Administrative Staff & Supervisors,
- ⇒ Housekeepers & Cleaning Staff,
- Cooks & Food Service Staff,
- **⇒** Manual Laborers.
- → Medical Staff,
- ⇒ and more!



ADVENT CHRISTIAN VILLAGE

WEAR

Full job list: www.acvillage.net/jobs or (386) 658-JOBS (5627) **Applications:** www.acvillage.net/apply or 10680 Dowling Park Dr., Live Oak (386) 658-5592

Full-time employment includes paid time off, competitive compensation package, access to on-site day care and fitness facility, and the opportunity to join a service-oriented Christian organization. Great working environment! EOE/DFW. Criminal background verification required.

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Bids will be received by email to mschmidt@cdihsteam.org for Community Development Institute Head Start ("CDI HS") Serving Taylor County Florida,

until 2:00 P.M. on June 19, 2019.

Project Title: Site Preparation Work to include preparation of a crowned pad at modular location, grading for correct water runoff, parking lot, driveway and retainage pond.

Issuing Agency: Community Development Institute Head Start

Serving Taylor County Florida PO Box 1621 Perry, FL 32348

The Invitation for Bid ("IFB") documents may be obtained from Mike Schmidt, Project Manager, <u>mschmidt@cdihsteam.org</u>; (352) 586-6008 beginning June 4, 2019.

This work will be subject to Davis Bacon Wage Rates.

The IFB is available in digital format. Proposal preparation will be in accordance with Instructions found in the IFB. CDI HS reserves the right to waive irregularities and to reject any or all bids.